
2025 Intersessions (Dallas Campus) Dates & Deadlines (Jan Term, May Term & June-July) 
 

 

2024-2025 Jan Term (in-person) January 6 - January 16 

Early October Courses & student enrollment appointments visible on my.SMU (meet with your 
advisor and load shopping cart). 

Mon. November 4  Enrollment opens on my.SMU (check my.SMU for your enrollment 
appointment). 

Fri. November 22 
 
 
(4:00 p.m. on Fri. 
November 22) 

Priority enrollment deadline. After this date, some courses may be cancelled 
due to low enrollment, so it is in your best interest to enroll prior to this deadline. 
Enrollment after this date will still be possible subject to seat availability. 
Deadline to submit Jan Term Intersessions Scholarship application (must be 
enrolled to apply). 

Thur. November 28-Fri. 
November 29 

Thanksgiving Break. University offices closed. 

Mon. December 23 - 
Wed. January 1 

Winter Break. University offices closed. Jan Term administration will monitor 
email and phone, but response time may be delayed. 

Early January  Tuition payment deadline to avoid late fee. See the Bursar's Office due date.   

Sun. January 5 Last day to cancel/withdraw (via online form) to receive 100% tuition refund. 

Mon. January 6 
 
 
 
 
Tues. January 7 
 
Mon. January 13  

First day of class. Check my.SMU for class meeting times and location.  
Last day to enroll (with instructor permission) 
Last day to drop/withdraw (via online form) without grade record. 
Last day to cancel/withdraw to receive a 50% tuition refund.  
 
Last day to declare no credit grade options. 
 
Reading Day. 

Wed. January 15 Last day to drop/withdraw (via online form) to receive a grade of “W.” 
Last day to declare a course pass/fail. 

Thur. January 16 
 
Mon. January 20 

Last day of class including final exam. 
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day. University offices closed. 

  
Tues. January 21 First day of Spring Term 2025. 
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2024-2025 Intersessions Dates & Deadlines  
 

2024-2025 Jan Term (Online Session) December 19 – January 17 

Early October Courses & student enrollment appointments visible on my.SMU (meet with 
your advisor and load shopping cart). 

Mon. November 4 Enrollment opens on my.SMU (check my.SMU for your enrollment 
appointment). 

Fri. November 22 
 
 
(4:00 p.m. on Fri. 
November 22) 

Priority enrollment deadline. After this date, some courses may be 
cancelled due to low enrollment, so it is in your best interest to enroll prior to 
this deadline. Enrollment after this date will still be possible subject to seat 
availability. 
Deadline to submit Jan Term Intersessions Scholarship application (must 
be enrolled to apply). 

Thur. November 28-
Fri. November 29 

Thanksgiving Break. University offices closed. 

Wed. December 18 Last day to cancel/withdraw (via online form) to receive 100% tuition refund. 

Thur. December 19 First day of online Jan Term classes. Log in to Canvas to get started. 

Fri. December 20  Last day to enroll or drop/withdraw (via online form) without grade record. 
Last day to cancel to receive partial tuition refund. 

Tues. December 24 
 
Mon. December 23 - 
Wed. January 1  

Last day to declare no credit grade options. 
 
Winter Break. University offices closed. Jan Term administration will monitor 
email and phone, but response time may be delayed. 

Early January Tuition payment deadline to avoid a late fee.  See the Bursar's Office due 
date.  

Wed. January 8 Last day to drop/withdraw (via online form) to receive a grade of "W" on 
transcript. 
Last day to declare a course pass/fail. 

Fri. January 17 Last day of class including final exam.  

Mon. January 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day. University offices closed. 

Tues. January 21 First day of Spring Term 2025. 
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